

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 469 of 2024

Appellant :- Sabir Ali

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Dinesh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.

Issue notice to opposite party no. 2, returnable at an early date.

Put up as fresh on 28.10.2024.

Order Date :- 11.9.2024

Shaswat