

**Court No. - 85**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 469 of 2024

**Appellant :-** Sabir Ali

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Dinesh Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Ankur Goyal,G.A.,Mohd. Naushad Siddiqui

**Hon'ble Rajeev Singh,J.**

1. It is evident from the record that the appeal was filed in the month of September, 2024.

On 11.09.2024, notice was issued to private respondent and after service, case was listed on 04.11.2024, on which date, the case was adjourned due to non-presence of the learned counsel for the appellant.

2. Today, request for adjournment of the case has been made by the learned counsel for the appellant.

3. List this case on 17.03.2025 within top 10 cases.

**Order Date :-** 10.2.2025

VKS