



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 469 of 2024

Sabir Ali

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dinesh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ankur Goyal, G.A., Mohd. Naushad Siddiqui

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

On the written request of Mr. Dinesh Yadav, learned counsel for the appellant, the case is adjourned to 19.5.2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

March 16, 2026

P.S.Parihar